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Project No.  090093 Sale Date - 2/11/2009

The addendum issued for this project with regard to line item #14 should refer to ODOT item #422 single chipseal not item #442 
Superpave.  Also, would it be correct that the intent of the change by removing Single Chipseal Per Plan to Single Chipseal 
refers to the 1.5% washed gradation value for the #200 sieve as per plan to the 2% washed gradation value for the #200 sieve 
per the detailed specification in item #422 single chipseal in the ODOT 2008 CM&S.

Question Submitted: 2/10/2009 1Question Number:

On page 6/21 of the plans, there is a structure completion date of May 4, 2009 for Structure SUM-82-0803. We are assuming 
this is because of Geauga Lake traffic. Due to the amusement park section closing and their becoming strictly a water park 
which doesn't open until May 23, 2009, we question whether this restriction is necessary. Can this note be deleted?

Question Submitted: 2/10/2009

Your assumption is not correct.  This completion date for this structure has been set due to the official detour route 
is either under construction or cannot be used past the date shown in the plan for the completion of the work on 

this structure.
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


